## 503716672 03/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763313

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES T. WINKEL			01/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	STEVN	STEVNACY, LLC		
Street Address:	1715 LI	1715 LINNER ROAD		
City:	WAYZA	WAYZATA		
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55391			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number	7	
Property Ty	rpe	<b>Number</b> 9033239		
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	rpe	9033239		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	E DATA	9033239 (612)315-4321 o the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A.		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950</b>		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne: Γ NUMBER:	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4409.01US02		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne: Γ NUMBER:	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4409.01US02 LISA JOHNSON		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne: Γ NUMBER:	9033239 (612)315-4321 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 612.315.4100 johnson@cfpatlaw.com CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET SUITE 3950 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4409.01US02		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James T. Winkel, ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,033,239, issued May 19, 2015, titled PROJECTED IMAGE PLANOGRAM SYSTEM, (the "Patent"). Stevnacy, LLC ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 1715 Linner Road, Wayzata, MN 55391, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100 % of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:

Month/Dav/Year

James T. Winkel

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 19 day of January, 2016.

In Tongak

Notary Public

Notary Seal



**RECORDED: 03/01/2016**